550 million devices in 2014, helped by Apple‘s devices and an expanding number of
Android gadgets (Gartner, September 2014)

� Over 1.75 billion mobile phone users will have used their devices for banking purposes
by the end of 2019 (2014: 800 million user) (Juniper Research, July 2014)

� According to MasterCard (all) 600,000 terminals in Germany shall be replaced by
NFC enabled devices by January 2018 (Handelsblatt, July 2014)

� 2.1 million contactless terminals in Europe currently (Visa Europe, January 2015)

© 2015 Wirecard AG 23

Outlook

FY 2015: EBITDA guidance 2015 in a bandwidth of between
EUR 210 to EUR 230 million

Forecast based on:

� European e-commerce market growth ~12%

� Increase in transaction volume processed with existing and new customers for
Wirecard Group

� Economies of scale from transaction-oriented business model

� Cross-selling effects with existing customers

� Expanding issuing and bank services (including Mobile Services)

� Earnings contributions from M&A transactions

� First earnings contributions from Mobile Payment

Proposed dividend: AGM on 17th June 2015

EUR 0.13 per share (previous year: EUR 0.12)

Growth Drivers, Strategy and Outlook

4. Financial Data

© 2015 Wirecard AG 25

Key Figures 2014 / 2013

Financial Data

in kEUR 2014 2013 Change

Revenues 601,032 481,744 25%

EBITDA 172,941 125,957 37%

EBIT adjusted* 150,428 108,897 38%

EBIT 132,856 98,548 35%

Taxes 18,190 11,595 57%

Profit after Taxes 107,929 82,729 30%

EPS (undiluted) in EUR   0.89 0.74 20%

Operating cash flow 143,994 107,452 34%

Shareholders’ equity 1,072,886 608,411 76%

Total equity and liabilities 1,995,159 1,430,520 39%

Employees* as of 31.12.2014 / 31.12.2013 1,845 1,180 56%

thereof full-time employees 1,666 1,004 66%

thereof part-time employees 179 176 2%

*   Adjusted by PPA incurred amortisation

  Consolidated cash flow from operating activities (adjusted)

* Thereof 444 employees from PT Aprisma, 3pay, Amara Technology, GFG Group (M&A)

© 2015 Wirecard AG 26

Revenues, Costs & EBITDA Growth 2013 / 2014

Financial Data

in kEUR

+ 24.8%

+ 20.3%

+ 37.3%

0

341,119 424,240 251,326 303,286 89,793 120,954

2013 2014

481,744 355,787 125,957601,032 428,091 172,941

600,000

400,000

200,000

700,000

300,000

100,000

500,000

Cost of materials,

own work capitalised,

personnel expenses,

other operating expenses,

other operating income

EBITDARevenues

© 2015 Wirecard AG 27

Development Acquiring & Issuing Segment 2014

in kEUR

Financial Data

2014 Revenues EBITDA

Acquiring & Issuing Segment 205,296 33,406

Acquiring 157,033 20,457

Issuing 48,262 12,949

© 2015 Wirecard AG 28

Consolidated Income Statement 2014 / 2013

Financial Data

in kEUR 2014 of revenues 2013 of revenues

Revenues 601,032 481,744

Own work capitalised 24,978 20,727

Cost of materials -340,599 56.7% -288,111 59.8%

Personnel expenses -66,432 11.1% -48,190 10.0%

Other operating expenses -53,428 8.9% -47,387 9.8%

Other operating income 7,390 7,174

EBITDA 172,941 28.8% 125,957 26.1%

Amortisation and depreciation adjusted (M&A adjusted) -22,513 3.7% -17,060 3.5%

EBIT adjusted* 150,428 25.0% 108,897 22.6%

PPA related amortisation -17,572 2.9% -10,349 2.1%

EBIT 132,856 22.1% 98,548 20.5%

Financial results -6,738 -4,223

Income tax -18,190  14.4% -11,595  12.3%

Profit after Taxes 107,929 82,729

*   Adjusted by PPA incurred amortisation

  Taxes on income and profit with regards to Earnings before Taxes (EBT)

© 2015 Wirecard AG 29

Income taxes 2014 / 2013

Financial Data

in kEUR 2014 in % of earnings
before taxes

2013 of earnings before
taxes

Earnings before taxes 126,118 94,324

Taxes on income and profit -18,190 14.4% -11,595 12.3%

thereof impact from deferred taxes -788 0.6% 1,816 -1.9%

thereof  taxes to be paid -17,402 13.8% -13,411 14.2%

Paid taxes on income -15,245 -13,349

thereof income taxes -9,927 -8,491

thereof capital gain tax on dividends -5,319 -4,858

© 2015 Wirecard AG 30

Balance Sheet as of 31st December 2014 / 2013

Financial Data

Equity and liabilities in kEUR 31.12.2014 31.12.2013

Shareholders´ equity 1,072,886 608,411

Liabilities 922,273 822,108

Current provisions 1,284 1,225

Tax provisions 9,498 6,580

Trade payables 298,367 259,334

Interest-bearing bank loans 98,359 233,051

Deferred income taxes 28,721 17,723

Other non-current liabilities 29,257 12,375

Other current liabilities 60,053 31,588

Customer deposits 396,733 260,231

Total equity and liabilites 1,995,159 1,430,520

Assets in kEUR 31.12.2014 31.12.2013

Non-current assets 812,145 591,057

Goodwill 218,202 145,795

Deferred tax assets 894 5,435

Internally gen. intangible assets 62,173 44,308

Other intangible assets 49,229 33,375

Customer relationships 341,365 220,509

Other property, plant & equipm. 16,292 14,220

Fin. assets/ int. bearing securities 123,991 127,415

Current assets 1,183,013 839,462

Trade receivables 354,602 278,989

Cash and cash equivalents 695,076 479,095

Interest-bearing securities 122,919 68,104

Other 10,416 13,274

Total assets 1,995,159 1,430,520

© 2015 Wirecard AG 31

Changes in Shareholders’ Equity 2013 / 2014

in kEUR

Financial Data

As of 31 December 2013 608,411

Profit after taxes 107,929

Dividends paid -14,819

Capital increase 362,588

Changes due to currency translation 8,776

As of 31 December 2014 1,072,886

© 2015 Wirecard AG 32

This presentation contains explicit and implicit forward-looking statements concerning Wirecard AG, its affiliated

companies and their business. These statements are subject to various known and unknown risks, uncertainties and

other factors due to which the actual events, financial conditions, performances and achievements of Wirecard AG

may differ substantially from those expressed in such explicit or implicit statements. Wirecard AG makes these

statements at the time of the publication of the presentation and is under no obligation to update the forward-looking